AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | *™™ - CONTRAGT to cooe " T
2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISIMONPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(X epplicadie)
MOO2 RFPA#: HR-12-368
See Block 16C. FAIMIS: 123196
6. (SSUEDBY CovE 13100 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (¥ cther than hem 6) cooe (3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM

U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts

Attn: Erika Bam, 301-492-3492
Mall Stop: TWB-01-B10M

Washington, DC 20555 wWashington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., streel, county, State and 2P Cade) 00 |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS, INC.

$B8. DATEOQ (SEE ITEM 11)

8230 LEESBURG PIKE STE
TYSONS CORNER VA 221822639

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS02F0010J NRC-HQ-12-F-38-0019

108. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
TFacury cove X |0s-18-2012
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered salicitation is smended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ extended, [_]is not extendea.
Oﬂusnuudumagemdmhmmmwuthwrmelﬂedhmwmaasm by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, end retuming________ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on eech copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer elready submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior o the opening hour

B&R#: 2012-84-51-H-192; Job Code: T7488; BOC: 252A
Appr. No.: 31X00200; DUNS#: 082355652; NAICS Code: 611430:

Amount Obligated: $78,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speclly authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA  (if required)

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (siuch ss changes In paying office. sppropriation daie, eic.)
SET FORTH (N (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Spacily typs of moditication and suthorlty) FAR 52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items
X (FEB 2012), ({(c) Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]lsnot, [X] is required to sign this document andrewm 2 _____ coples to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF saction heedinga. Inchuding solickation/contract subject matter where fessibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling of the Task Order by $78,000.00 from $203,540.00 to
$281,540.00 and incrementally fund the Task Order by the same amount, $78,000 to support an increase in the Task
Order.

Please see the attached for datailed information.

Exoept 83 provided hesein, a2 tarme snd concZions of the document referenced In itsm BA or 10A, s hereiolore changed, remasins unchanged &nd in full foroe end effect.
OF SIGNER o 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Rl S EISton

Exrika Eam
EXEC DiRECTPE- Contragting Officer

1MNNEN¢D

15C. DATE SIGNED 160. UNITED 3 QF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
q.1.12 | ‘Mé&____(w ~ 7//5 070:,/‘i
NOT USABLE MMDYGSA FARFVCFN%

TEMPLATE - ADROO?

SEP 14 2012

AAO02



v

NRC-HQ-12-F-38-0019, M0OD1
Accordingly, the fo|lowihg specific change is to be made to the Task Order:

1. $1449, Block 26, delete in its entirety and replace with the following,
“‘NTE $281,540.00"

2. SECTION A.1, PRICE/COST SCHEDULE, delete in its entirety and replace with the following,

“A.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF QTY UNIT UNIT AMOUNT
NO. SUPPLIES/SVCS PRICE
1 Instructor
2 Course Designer/Developer
3 Project Manager -
4 Communicating with Emotional
Intelligence '

5 Civility: Building a
Respectful Workplace

6 Difficult Conversations
7 Travel
8 Travel

GRAND TOTAL --- $281,540.00

3. SECTION A.2, DELIVERY SCHEDULE, delete in its entirety and replace with the following,

“A.2 DELIVERY SCHEDULE

ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY DATE OF DELIVERY

1 August 2012
2 August 2012
3 August 2012
4 March 2013
5 October 2012
6 March 2013
7 March 2013

Page 2 of 3




NRC-HQ-12-F-38-0019, M001
8 1.00 March 2013"

4. SECTION A.3, STATEMENT OF WORK, Part 4, DELIVERABLES, 7., delete in its entirety and replace with
the following,

“7. The initial number of sessions is as follows.
e Communicating with Emotional Intelligence (2 days): 8 classes in DC, 7 classes in the regions
¢ Civility: Building a Respectful Workplace (2 days): 3 classes in DC, 4 classes in the regions
» Difficult Conversations (2 days): 6 classes in DC, 5 classes in the regions”

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

End of M001

Page 3 of 3



